the total costs under this Agreement exceed the amount provided in Section 12 of this Agreement. 

1. Software Customization and Implementation. The Saas Application implementation and 
training fees (as detailed in Section 7(c) of th Agreement) shall be a one time fee of fifty-four thousand 
six-hundred dollars and no cents ($54,600 .00). 

I 
2. Transaction Fees 

Contractor shall provide City with continued support, a lifetime of no charge product enhancements, PCI 
compliance, hosting in a state-of-the-art data center, maintenance, and the many benefits of hosted 
technology, in exchange for the following pay-as-you-go transaction fee system which will be applied to

[...]

2018 to January 1, 2020 (the "Initial Term"). One year prior to the conclusion of the Initial Term the 

2b. Section 12. Section 12 of the Agreement currently reads as follows: 

12. Compensation. The implementation and training fees shall be a one-time fee of fifty-four 
thousand six-hundred dollars and no cents ($54,600.00). The fee shall be paid following 
Acceptance. City will be billed by Contractor on a monthly basis per the Active Net fee breakdown 
below based on the Active Net system report. 

Compensation shall be made monthly payments on or before the 31 st day of each month for work,

[...]

Compensation shall be made monthly payments on or before the 31 st day of each month for work, 
as set forth in Section 4 of this Agreement for Services performed as of the 31 st day of the 
immediately preceding month. During the Initial Term, in no event shall the amount of this 
Agreement exceed one million, five hundred thousand ($1,500,000). In the event the fees are 
approaching the aforementioned maximum amount, City initiate the amendment process to ensure 
that there is no disruption of the services provided in this Agreement. The breakdown of costs 
associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, "Calculation of Charges," attached hereto

[...]

Compensation shall be made monthly payments on or before the 31 ' t day of each month for work, 
as set forth in Section 4 of this Agreement for Services performed as of the 31" day of the 
immediately preceding month. During the Initial Term, in no event shall the amount of this 
Agreement exceed one million, five hundred thousand ($1,500,000). In the event the fees are 
approaching the aforementioned maximum amount, City initiate the amendment process to ensure 
that there is no disruption of the services provided in this Agreement. The breakdown of costs 
associated with this Agreemeribappears in Appendix B, "Calculation of Charges," attached hereto